

Pursuant to ARS #38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Public Safety Tax Oversight Commission and to the general public that the **Public Safety Tax Oversight Commission** will hold the following meeting, which will be open to the public.

2017 Public Safety Tax Oversight Commission Virtual Meeting Tuesday, October 25, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.

To join the 2017 Public Safety Tax Oversight Commission Virtual Zoom Meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone, go to:

For members of the public that wish to address the commission during the **Call to the Audience**, we ask that you please email your request to Leticia Flores at info@tucsondelivers.info or call 520-885-9009. The email should include your full name, mailing address, and phone number. Also, please specify if you would like to be added to our email distribution list for future notifications and updates. **Please call or send your email no later than 10:00 a.m. Tuesday, October 25, 2022**.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order & Roll Call
- 2. Introduction of New Tucson Delivers Program Manager
- 3. Review & Approval of August 09, 2022 Meeting Minutes
- 4. Update on Website Visitor Count and Inquiries
- 5. Financial Update (Expenditures and Revenues)
 - a. Update & Presentation on Consideration for use of Surplus Revenue
- 6. Items for Future Meetings & Future Meeting Date(s)
- 7. Call to the Audience

This is the time when any member of the public may address the Public Safety Tax Oversight Commission. Due to time constraints, the total time allocated for this is 15 minutes. Individuals are allowed three (3) minutes each. If additional time is needed to address the Public Safety Tax Oversight Commission, it may be considered as an agenda item for a future meeting.

8. Adjournment

Due to Open Meeting Law, only those items on the agenda will be addressed at this meeting. Action may be taken on any item. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Leticia at 520-885-9009 or Leticia@kaneenpr.com. Please allow ample time to make these arrangements.